GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.588
TO BE ANSWERED ON 25/07/2023

“PRADHAN MANTRI SURAKSHIT MATRITVA ABHIYAN”
588 SHRI SANDOSH KUMAR P:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Welfare be pleased to state:

(a) the total fund allotted to the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan (PMSMA) since
its inception;

(b) the total fund utilised under the PMSMA; and

(c) the details of the number of women who availed the benefit of this scheme during the year
2022-23, State-wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b)The total fund allotted to the Pradhan Mantri Surakshit Matritva Abhiyan
(PMSMA) since its inception is 22,766.14 lakhs and total fund utilised under PMSMA is
Rs.8,553.12 lakhs

(c)The total number of pregnant women availed benefit under the PMSMA during the year
2022-23 is 7308890.

The State/UT-wise pregnant women who availed the benefit of this scheme during the year
2022-23 are placed at annexure.



Annexure

State/UT-wise Pregnant women availed services during the yvear 2022-23

(Source-PMSMA Portal)

Total number of pregnant women

Sr.No State Received Antenatal care under PMSMA
1 ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR ISLANDS 3232
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 905737
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 3308
4 ASSAM 59639
5 BIHAR 795975
6 CHANDIGARH 7953
7 CHHATTISGARH 267034
8 DADRA AND NAGAR HAVELI 6531
9 DAMAN AND DIU 20817
10 DELHI 51836
11 GOA 5996
12 GUJARAT 254573
13 HARYANA 335462
14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 56167
15 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 58210
16 JHARKHAND 147590
17 KARNATAKA 223924
18 KERALA 3364
19 LAKSHADWEEP 815

20 MADHYA PRADESH 199728
21 MAHARASHTRA 291147
22 MANIPUR 9432
23 MEGHALAYA 58828
24 MIZORAM 7052
25 NAGALAND 2872
26 ODISHA 267895
27 PUDUCHERRY 974*
28 PUNJAB 114964
29 RAJASTHAN 518499
30 SIKKIM 1290
31 TAMIL NADU 325589
32 TELANGANA 288243
33 TRIPURA 21991
34 UTTAR PRADESH 1680529
35 UTTARAKHAND 27871
36 WEST BENGAL 283823

7308890

Total

* As per the physical report received from UT-Puducherry




